

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	326-	-2022	Version	1 : 1	Name:			
Туре:	Eme	Emergency Ordinance			Status:	Passed		
File created:	4/1/2	2022			In control:	City Council		
On agenda:	4/25	/2022			Final action:	4/25/2022		
Enactment date:	4/25	/2022			Enactment #:			
Effective date:	4/26	/2022						
Title:	AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the Director of Capital Projects to lease certain property located under Arch Number 3 of the Superior Viaduct to Apartment 92, The Apollo, LLC for the purpose of creating a curated greenspace amenity for the use of residents of its apartment complex, for a term of five years with one five-year option to renew, exercisable by the Director of Capital Projects.							
Sponsors:	Kerry McCormack, Kevin L. Bishop, Anthony T. Hairston, Blaine A. Griffin, By Departmental Request							
Indexes:								
Code sections:								
Attachments:	1. 326-2022-Leasing Superior Viaduct to Apartment 92, The Apollo, 2. 326-2022 Executive Summary - Lease Arch Number 3 of Superior Viaduct							
Date	Ver.	Action B	У		Ac	tion	Result	
4/25/2022	1	City Co	uncil		ар	proved	Pass	
4/4/2022	1	City Co	uncil		rea	d and referred to administrative review		

AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the Director of Capital Projects to lease certain property located under Arch Number 3 of the Superior Viaduct to Apartment 92, The Apollo, LLC for the purpose of creating a curated greenspace amenity for the use of residents of its apartment complex, for a term of five years with one five-year option to renew, exercisable by the Director of Capital Projects.